TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint TransPoft Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of TransPort and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

3 Type of veh icle/cateqo ry N1 Category (Battery Operated Vehicle)
4 Type of body
Month and year of manufacture er codificationsAs
6 No. of cylinders NA
7 Chassis number Asa licable
I Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
9 Batte o erated Vehicle
10. HPlBHP
11. Maximum Net Power 37.1 Kw @ 22.0 Km/H
a( ) Max. Thifty Minutes Power 36.0 Kw @ 45.0 Km/H
72. Cubic capacity
13. Makers classification Pro 2035 EV C CAB & COMPOSITE
CONTAINER MR (Battery Operated Vehicle)
Wheel base 2730 mm
Seating capacity 3 in all
16.
77. ULW (unladen weiqht) 1930 Kgs.
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
3490 Kgs.
19. Number, description. size
and plv ratino of Wres as
declared by the
noanufactuer
a Front axle 7.00 R15-12 PR
b 7.00 R15-12 PR
20. Registered Axle Weight
a Front Axle Gaw) 1331 Kgs.
b Rear Axle (Raw) 2159 Kgs.
27. Dimension
Overall length 5120 mm
b Rear over hanq 1200 mm
c Overall width 1750 mm
d Overall heiqht
e Min. ground clearance
2722 mm
206 mm
21. Speed Limitinq Function M/s Dana Tm4 India Pvt. Ltd
22. Max/Pre Set Speed 80 Kmph
Container
5.
Fuel used
t4.
15.
Colour
Rear axle
a
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number AATB oo92, Dated:
o4.o4.2o24 issued by the testing agency ARAr pune, it is certified that the
vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 19gg and rules made
there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as ceftified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19gg and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the zonal Joint rransport commissioners and the zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I lBy Orderl I
t,M,
Assistan